
Logo

SUMMARY OF DATA BY SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES

American Indian or Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

Source: Registrar's Official End‐of‐Semester I Statistics

UNI

XRG◊◊

OTHER

TOTAL

Full‐Time

6,992

1,536

1,001

1,619

510

SED

SHA

SPH

SMG

SSW

STH

ENG

LAW

MED

MET

SAR

SDM

CAS

School

CGS

CFA

GRS

CELOP

COM

263

6

224

―

26,508

820

524

307

642

2,843

170

2,214

2,155

851

1,533

735

Total

7,063

1,636

1,002

1,825

492

5

447

736

161

110

163

3,397

51

0

71

100

1

206

Part‐Time

2,316

961

1,696

4,132

0

422

1,563

6,913

450

27

―

64

620

290

6

646

―

33,421

1,614

820

1,016

312

1,089

3,579

10 520

2,278

Part‐Time

152

112

0

◊

―

100

16

101

54

1,276

Total

853

218

53

◊

―

172

55

75

20

9

―

―

234

143

55

73

67

10

―

―

94

3,888

FTE

777

137

53

◊

122

18

156

218

45

36

141

156

1,122

179

119

186

Instructional and Research Faculty 2013/2014*End‐of‐Semester I Enrollment, 2013/2014
a

28

78

149

68

11

125

164

―

95

131

84

1,007

74

32

―

―

64

3,077

―

770

535

No. of Degrees Awarded, 

2012/2013

2,356

387

1,082

151

84

117

◊ GRS faculty are included in CAS counts.

◊◊ XRG are non‐Boston University students enrolled in University courses.

Note: The sum of the FTE totals may not equal the total amount due to rounding.

Full‐Time

701

106

53

1

455

511

1,260

515

268

387

―

9,920

24,453

15,797

6,739

34,687

1,895

554

―

No. of Living 

Alumni, 2013**

64,236

12,601

21,077

19,004

―

27,654

14,528

20,315

GRS

CELOP

COM

6,413

39,991

7,719

3,656

― UNI

XRG◊◊

OTHER

TOTAL

FACT SHEET     2013/2014

SED

SHA

SPH

SMG

SSW

STH

ENG

LAW

MED

MET

SAR

SDM

11,774

342,459

School

CAS

CFA

CGS

UNDERGRADUATE

GRADUATE

NON‐DEGREE

TOTAL

Full‐Time

Total

Full‐Time

Total

Full‐Time

Total

2012

16,089

456

16,545

6,897

33,747

9,496

4,636

14,132

1,265

1,805

ENROLLMENT STATISTICS
A. ALL‐UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTS FALL OF:

B. CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS, FTE ENROLLMENTS

FALL OF:

Undergraduate

Non‐Degree

Graduate

2013

16,209

5,774

‐6.3

‐1.3

0.2

‐1.0

‐2.7

3.4

2013

16,061

451

16,512

‐0.2

‐1.1

‐0.2

2012

16,240

5,850

907

TOTAL 22,997

3,070

26,850Full‐Time

Total

Part‐Time

Part‐Time

Part‐Time

Part‐Time

9,238

4,794

14,032

1,209

1,668

African American or Black

Asian

FRESHMAN STATISTICS

New York

California

Massachusetts

New Jersey

Connecticut

Pennsylvania

% Change

‐0.2

‐1.3

‐0.7

‐4.4

‐7.6

% Change

Florida

Texas

Illinois

Maryland

Total ten states

TOTAL

2,877

26,508

6,913

33,421

839

22,822

‐7.5

‐0.8

1,534

1,160

1,157

No.No.

511

7,094

6,413

No. Percent Percent No. Percent

14.4 13.2 7,211 13.7 479

9.4

18.3

8.1

5.6

4.1

2.6

217

159

122

13.5

12.7

8.0

3.9

3.5

3.5

100.0

77

87

58

2,616

3,877

2.0

66.7

100.0

2.6

―

Registrants

FALL 2013

1.7

63.9

100.0

82

78

66

2,436

3,807

2.5

1.9

65.2

100.0

386

614

295

159

151

126

976

34,268

52,705

27

―

―

40

2,612

13.5

12.2

8.04,208

364

708

313

** Alumni counts are based on available addresses.

―

―

9,433

a Registrar's Official End‐of‐Semester I Statistics

* Faculty counts are based on end‐of‐November 2013 payroll file and exclude overseas faculty.

FALL 2012

Applicants Registrants Applicants

875

29,400

Applicants

FALL 2012

Registrants Applicants

3.8

3.7

3.4

2.5

2,028

1,963

1,772

1,307

1,296

3.1

2.0

2.2

1.5

67.5

72

125

55

888

36

8

101

143

25

64

113

55

◊

53 0.1 2 0.3 51 0.1 3

2,115 4.8 127 18.8 2,411

Missing

Non‐Resident Alien

3.3

1,531 3.5 151 3.9 1,886 3.6

5

7,133 16.2 677 191.0 9,739 18.5 785

26 0.1 3 0.4 43

10.6 372

B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA BY RACIAL/ETHNIC GROUP

A. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA FOR LEADING TEN STATES

Percent

Registrants

Percent

12.6

10.1

16.1

44,006

FALL 2013

6,333

5,943

5,596

3,529

1,715

1,558

No.No. Percent No. Percent No. Percent

39.1 3,821 7.2 228

4,672

7.7

4.2

4.0

3.3

2.2

2.0

54.9 5,579 10.6

6,922 15.7 525 77.5 8,015 15.2 465

0.1

4.6 124

12.2

10.4

6.0

0.1

20.6

4.4168

0.1

397

a  Figures include students in CGS and in the MET Science & Engineering Program | b  Critical Reading (formally Verbal) scores include takers of the TOEFL | c  Based on the 2400 scale: CR + M + WR

FALL 2012

1922

1950

National College‐Bound Seniors Mean

Writing SAT

Boston University Mean
a

Boston University Mean
a, b

College of Arts & Sciences Mean 
b

National College‐Bound Seniors Mean

Math SAT

Boston University Mean
a

College of Arts & Sciences Mean

Boston University Mean
a

C. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA BY SAT SCORES

Composite SAT
c

College of Arts & Sciences Mean

National College‐Bound Seniors Mean

Critical Reading SAT

Hispanic/Latino

620

621

496

668663

FALL 2013

1929

1950

14981498

618

624

496

3,159 7.2 265

National College‐Bound Seniors Mean 488 488

College of Arts & Sciences Mean 649 647

TOTAL 44,006 100.0 3,877 334.6 52,705 100.0 3,807

681

514

642

677

514

641

100.0

Two or More Races Reported

White 18,395 41.8 1,755 45.3 21,160 40.1 1,632 42.9



Net Transfers (Med. Supp., Trans. In/Out)

Total Restricted Expense 244,467

$2,043,793

$1,973,479TOTAL EXPENSE

70,314

TOTAL EXPENSE AND TRANSFERS

Student Aid 303,592
Undistributed Expense 0

1,521,689Total Academic and General Expense
Mandatory Transfers ‐ Acad./Acad. Sub. 54,381

Academic Plant 111,643
General & Administrative 154,575

Faculty and Staff Benefits 182,718

1,799,326

Total Restricted Income 244,467

Tuition $1,097,734
Fees 101,877
Gifts 28,474
Endowments 37,648
Sales and Services 107,637
Investments 960
Overhead Recovery 151,441
Other Income

EXPENSE
Unrestricted
Academic and General

Instruction and Research $597,188

7,391
Fin. Aid and Enroll. Contingency/Acad. Sub. (10,000)

Total Academic and General Income 1,523,162

Total Auxiliary Income

Educational Support 94,213

Libraries 23,379

TOTAL INCOME $2,043,793

276,164
Subtotal

INCOME

Unrestricted

Academic and General

8,930

4,690

13,620
$58,530TOTAL ‐ CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS

Total

FY‐2014

Budget

4/18/13

FUND ACCOUNTING INCOME AND EXPENSE (000s omitted)

FINANCIAL RESOURCES
As of 6/30/12 As of 6/30/13

Endowment $1.19 billion $1.40 billion

GRANT AND CONTRACT AWARDS

Total Dollars Awarded

Number of Awards

Fees

$43,970

28,900

52,426

43,970

44,720

17,580

64,500

940

School of Dental Medicine (DMD)

School of Public Health

School of Medicine (MD)

School of Theology

244 1 631

A. TOTAL UNIVERSITY EMPLOYEES

B. FULL‐TIME FACULTY

CHARLES RIVER 

CAMPUS

MEDICAL 

CENTER** OVERSEAS TOTAL

1,101 0
8,222

0 0 0 0

47 0 135

0 0
0 0 88

As of 6/30/12 As of 6/30/13

$355.5 million

1,772 1,896

Total Assets $4.34 billion $4.66 billion

343

88 0 88

0 56
568 0 667

4,007

695
639

84
1,004

113
1,110

268

386

18

1,509

* Certificate of Advanced Graduate Study

Room and Board (Charles River Campus)

Room

Board

446

242 0 736

$380.5 million

1,632

5,871 3,005 14 8,890

6,580 14 9,854

5,479 14

0

*

**
***

Based on end‐of‐November 2013 payroll file.

Professors

Associate Professors
Assistant Professors

Instructors/Preceptors
Other

TOTAL

FTE based on percent time employed as found on the end‐of‐November 2013 payroll.

Data does not include extramural faculty.

0 282

7934
170

2,6125

0152

1,098
14

494

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

FTE***

47 0 135
47 0 47
0Part‐Time

Security Guards
Full‐Time
Part‐Time

FTE***

TOTAL

531

2,729
3,260

88

0
88

0
Public Safety Staff

Part‐Time
FTE***

Police (Full‐Time)
88
99
650

2,819 9

593 0
543 0

0
642 0

96
102
362

1,179

50
337

34
626 963

387

103 0 216

FTE***
Building and Grounds Staff

Full‐Time

0 1,276
1,794 5 3,077
2,857 9 4,089

660 0 1,047

9 3,873
1,223

362
1,277FTE***

Administrative Staff
Full‐Time
Part‐Time
FTE***

Clerical/Technical Staff
Full‐Time
Part‐Time

0

2,754

FACULTY AND STAFF, 2013/2014*

THE LIBRARIES
23

3.5 million

1.2 million

Number of Libraries

Print/Electronic Volumes

e‐books

Faculty
Full‐Time

OVERSEAS TOTAL

MEDICAL 

CENTER**

CHARLES RIVER 

CAMPUS
2,423 1,460

914

5 3,888
1,509 1,098 5 2,612

Part‐Time

Number of Classrooms 547

Number of Laboratories 2,285

11,347Residences ‐ Total 

Capacity

THE CAMPUS, JULY 2013
Campus Area 135 Acres

Number of Buildings 324

Doctorate Research 480 486

TOTAL 9,448 9,433

CAGS* 72 69

Doctorate Professional 663 678

Baccalaureate 4,077 4,038

Master's 4,142 4,144

DEGREES AWARDED TUITION AND FEES, 2013/2014

Pre‐Baccalaureate

2011/2012 2012/2013

14 18

Tuition

Charles River Campus

School of Law

School of Social Work

Total Unrestricted Expense

Auxiliary Operations 181,237

Mandatory Transfers ‐ Auxiliaries 26,086

Total Auxiliary Expense 207,323

1,729,012


