

	End-of-Seme	ster I Enrollmer	nt, 2013/2014 ^a	Instruction	nal and Researd	h Faculty 20	13/2014*	No. of Degrees Awarded,	No. of Living	
School	Full-Time	Part-Time	Total	Full-Time	Part-Time	Total	FTE	2012/2013	Alumni, 2013**	School
CAS	6,992	71	7,063	701	152	853	777	2,356	64,236	CAS
CFA	1,536	100	1,636	106	112	218	137	554	12,601	CFA
CGS	1,001	1	1,002	53	0	53	53	_	21,077	CGS
CELOP	510	10	520	_	_	_	_	_	_	CELOP
COM	2,214	64	2,278	72	100	172	95	770	27,654	COM
ENG	2,155	161	2,316	125	16	141	131	535	14,528	ENG
GRS	1,619	206	1,825	◊	◊	◊	◊		19,004	GRS
LAW	851	110	961	55	101	156	84	455	20,315	LAW
MED	1,533	163	1,696	888	234	1,122	1,007	511	9,920	MED
MET	735	3,397	4,132	36	143	179	74	1,260	24,453	MET
SAR	1,563	51	1,614	64	55	119	78	515	15,797	SAR
SDM	820	0	820	113	73	186	149	268	6,739	SDM
SED	524	492	1,016	55	67	122	68	387	34,687	SED
SHA	307	5	312	8	10	18	11	117	1,895	SHA
SMG	2,843	736	3,579	143	75	218	164	1,082	39,991	SMG
SPH	642	447	1,089	101	55	156	125	387	6,413	SPH
SSW	170	450	620	25	20	45	28	151	7,719	SSW
STH	263	27	290	27	9	36	32	84	3,656	STH
UNI	6	0	6	_	_	_	_	1	_	UNI
XRG ^{◊◊}	224	422	646	_	_	_	_	_	_	XRG ^{◊◊}
OTHER	_	_	_	40	54	94	64	_	11,774	OTHER
TOTAL	26,508	6,913	33,421	2,612	1,276	3,888	3,077	9,433	342,459	TOTAL

B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA BY RACIAL/ETHNIC GROUP

ENROLLMENT STATISTICS									
A. ALL-UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTS FALL OF:									
2012 2013 % Change									
UNDERGRADUATE									
Full-Time	16,089	16,061	-0.2						
Part-Time	456	451	-1.1						
Total	16,545	16,512	-0.2						
GRADUATE									
Full-Time	9,496	9,238	-2.7						
Part-Time	4,636	4,794	3.4						
Total	14,132	14,032	-0.7						
NON-DEGREE									
Full-Time	1,265	1,209	-4.4						
Part-Time	1,805	1,668	-7.6						
Total	3,070	2,877	-6.3						
TOTAL									
Full-Time	26,850	26,508	-1.3						
Part-Time	6,897	6,913	0.2						
Total	33,747	33.421	-1.0						

B. CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS, FTE ENROLLMENTS FALL OF:

	2012	2013	% Change
Undergraduate	16,240	16,209	-0.2
Graduate	5,850	5,774	-1.3
Non-Degree	907	839	-7.5
TOTAL	22,997	22,822	-0.8

Source: Registrar's Official End-of-Semester I Statistics

FRESHMAN STATISTICS								
A. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA FOR LEADING TEN STATES								
		FALL 2	012			FALL 2	013	
	Appli	cants	Regist	strants Applicant		cants	Regist	rants
	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent
New York	6,333	14.4	511	13.2	7,211	13.7	479	12.6
California	5,943	13.5	364	9.4	7,094	13.5	386	10.1
Massachusetts	5,596	12.7	708	18.3	6,413	12.2	614	16.1
New Jersey	3,529	8.0	313	8.1	4,208	8.0	295	7.7
Connecticut	1,715	3.9	217	5.6	2,028	3.8	159	4.2
Pennsylvania	1,558	3.5	159	4.1	1,963	3.7	151	4.0
Florida	1,534	3.5	122	3.1	1,772	3.4	126	3.3
Texas	1,160	2.6	77	2.0	1,307	2.5	82	2.2
Illinois	1,157	2.6	87	2.2	1,296	2.5	78	2.0
Maryland	875	2.0	58	1.5	976	1.9	66	1.7
Total ten states	29,400	66.7	2,616	67.5	34,268	65.2	2,436	63.9
TOTAL	44,006	100.0	3,877	100.0	52,705	100.0	3,807	100.0

		FALL 2	012			FALL 2	013	
	Appli	cants	Regist	rants	Appli	cants	Regist	rants
	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent
African American or Black	2,115	4.8	127	18.8	2,411	4.6	124	3.3
American Indian or Alaska Native	53	0.1	2	0.3	51	0.1	3	0.1
Asian	6,922	15.7	525	77.5	8,015	15.2	465	12.2
Hispanic/Latino	4,672	10.6	372	54.9	5,579	10.6	397	10.4
Missing	3,159	7.2	265	39.1	3,821	7.2	228	6.0
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	26	0.1	3	0.4	43	0.1	5	0.1
Non-Resident Alien	7,133	16.2	677	191.0	9,739	18.5	785	20.6
Two or More Races Reported	1,531	3.5	151	3.9	1,886	3.6	168	4.4
White	18,395	41.8	1,755	45.3	21,160	40.1	1,632	42.9
TOTAL	44,006	100.0	3,877	334.6	52,705	100.0	3,807	100.0

TOTAL	44,006	100.0	3,877	334.6	52,705	100.0	3,807	100.0
C. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA	BY SAT SCORES	S						
Composite SAT ^c					FALL 2012	F.A	ALL 2013	
Boston University Mean ^a					1922		1929	
College of Arts & Sciences Mea	n				1950		1950	
National College-Bound Senior	Mean				1498		1498	
Critical Reading SAT								
Boston University Mean a, b					618		620	
College of Arts & Sciences Mea	n ^b				624		621	
National College-Bound Senior	Mean				496		496	
Math SAT								
Boston University Mean					663		668	
College of Arts & Sciences Mea	n				677		681	
National College-Bound Senior	Mean				514		514	
Writing SAT								
Boston University Mean					641		642	
College of Arts & Sciences Mea	n				649		647	
National College-Bound Senior	Mean				488		488	
a Figures include students in CGS and in the MET Science & En	gineering Program b Crit	ical Reading (formally	Verbal) scores include ta	kers of the TOEFL c	Based on the 2400 scale: C	R+M+WR		

a Registrar's Official End-of-Semester I Statistics

^{*} Faculty counts are based on end-of-November 2013 payroll file and exclude overseas faculty.

** Alumni counts are based on available addresses.

 $[\]Diamond$ GRS faculty are included in CAS counts.

⁰⁰ XRG are non-Boston University students enrolled in University courses.

Note: The sum of the FTE totals may not equal the total amount due to rounding.

DEGREES AWARDED							
	2011/2012	2012/2013					
Pre-Baccalaureate	14	18					
Baccalaureate	4,077	4,038					
Master's	4,142	4,144					
CAGS*	72	69					
Doctorate Professional	663	678					
Doctorate Research	480	486					
TOTAL	9,448	9,433					
* Certificate of Advanced Graduate Study							

THE CAMPUS, JULY 2013		
Campus Area	135 Acres	
Number of Buildings	324	
Number of Classrooms	547	
Number of Laboratories	2,285	
Residences - Total	11,347	
Capacity		

THE LIBRARIES		
Number of Libraries	23	
Print/Electronic Volumes	3.5 million	
e-books	1.2 million	

FACULTY AND STAFF, 2013/2014*

A. TOTAL UNIVERSITY EMPLOYEES						
	CHARLES RIVER	MEDICAL				
	CAMPUS	CENTER**	OVERSEAS	TOTAL		
Faculty	2,423	1,460	5	3,888		
Full-Time	1,509	1,098	5	2,612		
Part-Time	914	362	0	1,276		
FTE***	1,794	1,277	5	3,077		
Administrative Staff	2,857	1,223	9	4,089		
Full-Time	2,754	1,110	9	3,873		
Part-Time	103	113	0	216		
FTE***	2,819	1,179	9	4,007		
Clerical/Technical Staff	660	387	0	1,047		
Full-Time	626	337	0	963		
Part-Time	34	50	0	84		
FTE***	642	362	0	1,004		
Building and Grounds Staff	593	102	0	695		
Full-Time	543	96	0	639		
Part-Time	50	6	0	56		
FTE***	568	99	0	667		
Public Safety Staff	47	88	0	135		
Police (Full-Time)	47	0	0	47		
Part-Time	0	0	0	0		
Security Guards	0	88	0	88		
Full-Time	0	88	0	88		
Part-Time	0	0	0	0		
FTE***	47	88	0	135		
TOTAL	6,580	3,260	14	9,854		
Full-Time	5,479	2,729	14	8,222		
Part-Time	1,101	531	0	1,632		
FTE***	5.871	3.005	14	8.890		

B. FULL-TIME FACULTY

	CHARLES RIVER	MEDICAL		
	CAMPUS	CENTER**	OVERSEAS	TOTAL
Professors	494	242	0	736
Associate Professors	386	244	1	631
Assistant Professors	343	446	4	793
Instructors/Preceptors	18	152	0	170
Other	268	14	0	282
TOTAL	1,509	1,098	5	2,612

- * Based on end-of-November 2013 payroll file.
- ** Data does not include extramural faculty.
- *** FTE based on percent time employed as found on the end-of-November 2013 payroll.

TUITION AND FEES, 2013/2014		
Tuition		
Charles River Campus	\$43,970	
School of Law	44,720	
School of Social Work	28,900	
School of Theology	17,580	
School of Medicine (MD)	52,426	
School of Dental Medicine (DMD)	64,500	
School of Public Health	43,970	
Fees	940	
Room and Board (Charles River Campus)	340	
Room	8,930	
Board	4,690	
Total	13,620	
TOTAL - CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS	\$58,530	

GRANT AND CONTRACT AWARDS			
	As of 6/30/12	As of 6/30/13	
Total Dollars Awarded	\$380.5 million	\$355.5 million	
Number of Awards	1,772	1,896	

FINANCIAL RESOURCES		
	As of 6/30/12	As of 6/30/13
Endowment	\$1.19 billion	\$1.40 billion
Total Assets	\$4.34 billion	\$4.66 billion

FUND ACCOUNTING INCOME AND EXPENSE (000s of	
	FY-2014
	Budget
INCOME	4/18/13
INCOME	
Unrestricted	
Academic and General	4
Tuition	\$1,097,734
Fees	101,877
Gifts	28,474
Endowments	37,648
Sales and Services	107,637
Investments	960
Overhead Recovery	151,441
Other Income	7,391
Fin. Aid and Enroll. Contingency/Acad. Sub.	(10,000)
Total Academic and General Income	1,523,162
Total Auxiliary Income	276,164
Subtotal	1,799,326
Total Restricted Income	244,467
TOTAL INCOME	
TOTAL INCOME	\$2,043,793
EXPENSE	
Unrestricted	
Academic and General	
Instruction and Research	\$597,188
Educational Support	94,213
Libraries	23,379
Academic Plant	111,643
General & Administrative	154,575
Faculty and Staff Benefits	182,718
Student Aid	303,592
Undistributed Expense	0
Mandatory Transfers - Acad./Acad. Sub.	54,381
Total Academic and General Expense	1,521,689
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Auxiliary Operations	181,237
Mandatory Transfers - Auxiliaries	26,086
Total Auxiliary Expense	207,323
,	
Total Unrestricted Expense	1,729,012
	, -,-
Total Restricted Expense	244,467
	= : 1) 107
TOTAL EXPENSE	\$1,973,479
Net Transfers (Med. Supp., Trans. In/Out)	70,314
	70,014
TOTAL EXPENSE AND TRANSFERS	\$2,043,793
	7 2,0 +3,7 33